Miltord Heights Association

www.MilfordHeights.weebly.com

Neighborhood News

- Milford Heights Association Community Garage Sale: <u>July 1st</u>
 The sub has been registered for a permit with the Village. The sign will be placed out front as well.
- Milford Heights Association Block Party: <u>September 17th</u>
 We will have an RSVP closer to the date to get a headcount.



Annual Meeting Concerns

- Speeding through the neighborhood There have been many complaints lately about speeding! Please keep in mind that there are many little children and pets in our neighborhood! The Neighborhood Watch program is in effect. Please report any speeding or reckless drivers directly to the Milford Police. In order for the police to properly respond, they request a description of the car, driver, and license plate number.
- 4th of July Fireworks For those of you who joined the neighborhood on 'the hill' for the annual fireworks last year you may have noticed that there were some illegal fireworks being shot off by some of our neighbors. Every homeowner here has partial ownership of the hill and we are all liable for injuries that could occur. To prevent this, we will have Milford's previous Chief of Police, Wayne Walli patrolling. We also request that the Neighborhood Watch be in effect.
- Rentals/Leases We have a few rental/leased properties in our subdivision.
 As previously communicated, any homeowner who is considering renting/leasing must contact the board before renting/leasing.
- (Last but not least!) Pets Please be considerate of your neighbors and remember to pick up your pet waste on neighborhood walks. Dog waste throughout our neighborhood is really out of hand this year. Remember that when you do not clean up after your dog, it is not only rude to your neighbors, it violates a Milford Village Ordinance. Also please note that dogs must be on a leash at all times when being walked. This is also a Milford Village Ordinance.

Dues are due!

The annual Milford Heights Association fee is **due by July 1st, 2011**. The fee for the 2011/2012 fiscal year is **\$140** per household. The budget was approved at the Milford Heights Association Annual Meeting on May 25th, 2011. Payments received after July 1st, 2011 will incur a \$25.00 per month late fee.

Please make checks payable to *Milford Heights Association*.

Send payments to: Lydia Ziegler

561 Dorchester Way Milford, MI 48381

Website Update

www.MilfordHeights.weebly.com

After some time off, Milford Heights is back on the web! (Thanks Dayna Smedley!) You can find pertinent information and goings-on for our sub as well as for Milford Village and Township. The *bylaws* are posted here too! You can also check out 'Neighbor to Neighbor' Newsletters and subdivision communication dating back to 1995!



Our Mission Statement:

The MHA Board is committed to providing an opportunity for all residents of our neighborhood to voice their concerns, seek out solutions, and maintain a safe, happy place for everyone!

Questions? Email or call! <u>milfordheights@gmail.com</u>

Lydia Ziegler, President 248-302-6469
Dana Brennan, Vice President 248-921-2089
Alana Nicol, Secretary 248-937-8578
Ellen Reed, Treasurer 248-684-6665
Michael Ebaugh, Board Member 248-685-2868

Welcome back to Ellen Reed and Thanks to Heather Venner for her time 'on the job!'